

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.4933/2006 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CRLA No. 61/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KESAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr.Nand Lal,Adv.for

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from surrendering is refused.

The petitioners to surrender within four weeks and file proof the reof.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[OM PRAKASH]

COURT MASTER